A ]

Cont. Drive Gearbox

¥ B % -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

24 300.37.303 =R Blank cover

25 GB/T 93 # 58 Spring lock washer 8

26 GB/T 5783 M8 X 25 Bolt M8 x 25

27 400.38.024 AL N2 SEM20 X 1.5 Bolt M20 X 1.5

28 420 Compound washer 16

29 300.37.175 5T 2 R P S ) Guide key,differential bearing seat

30 GB/T819 HEETM8 X 16 Screw M8 X 16

31 300.37.166 VRBE R L Locating plate,adjusting nut

32 300.37.167 ENL B Locking plate,locating plate

33 GB/T 5783 M8 X 16 Bolt M8 X 16

34 300.37.302 HEIEMI0X 1 Plug M10x 1

35 300.37.301-1 oL Spring

36 GBI/T 308

37 GB/T 119
38 300.37.020
39 GB/T 818

40 300.37.165-1
41 700.38.051
42 GBI/T 859

43 GB/T 70

44 GB/T 5783
45 184.37.416-1
46 300.54.107

HPk11/32" (8.7312G400b)
D12 x 25

20 7t R SRR S AR
WETM8 X 14

2 1 R IAT E L
PLEF W&

#JE10

WEETM10 % 30

HW2EMB X 30

AR

HE S

Steel ball 11/32" (8.7312 G400b)
Parallel pin D12 % 25

P.T.O.shaft fork weldment assembly
Screw M8 X 14

Locating plate,power shaft controlling rod

Handle,control lever
Washer 10

Screw M10 %X 30
Bolt M8 % 30

Blank cover

Gasket

PR PO WWEFEFEFEPNMNMNEBOMNMMEAENMNMNNMNMNEFRFRPRFRRERS®SOOPR

95




A ]

Cont. Drive Gearbox

5 r® 5 " >

Ser. No. Part No. & & Name Qty.
47 300.54.105 IR AR Stool plate,oil pump 1
48 300.54.106 piies] Gasket 1
49  |GBI/T 3452.1 O % 5§ 815 X 2.65 O-ring 15X 2.65 2
50  |300.37.177 Lk 38 NS Bush,P.T.O. fork shaft 2
51  |300.37.131-1 GIPIE I RTS8 P.T.O. shift fork head 1
52 300.37.156 T # o 4Rk Rear paper gasket,drive gearbox 1
53 160.37.148 FR U E T Locking spring, fork shaft 4
54 160.37.112 VRN $2 Thrust ring,reverse shaft 2
55 R (Non-standard) | &£l K20 X 25X 20 Needle roller bearing K20 X 25X 20 2
56 300.37.414 BIR S VR e 7 B P Spacing sleeve 1
57 300.37.113 B vi%e Reverse gear 1
58 300.37.169 Mt Gasket,box cover 1
59  |300.37.021 G B PR S B Release fork weldment assembly 1
60 300.37.163 2 ) i 4 B AT 2 AL Locating plate,P.T.O.shaft release lever 1
61  |300.37.139 2l ) R Sk P.T.O. shaft fork head 1
62  |300.37.154-1 53 B R X Release fork shaft 1

96




& 1EEhHE

Cont.Drive Gearbox

5 5 " >

Ser. No. Part No. & & Name Qty.
47 300.54.105 IR AR Stool plate,oil pump 1
48 300.54.106 2Lk Gasket 1
49 GB/T 3452.1 OJE 254§ F8 15 X 2.65 O-ring 15X 2.65 2
50  |300.37.177 R XU R Bush,P.T.O. fork shaft 2
51  |300.37.131-1 GIPIL IE T, S8 P.T.O. shift fork head 1
52 300.37.156 T o 4htk Rear paper gasket,drive gearbox 1
53 160.37.148 PR U E T Locking spring, fork shaft 4
54 160.37.112 R S Ay L 2R Thrust ring,reverse shaft 2
55 JE#R#E(Non-standard) | #REHli#kIK20 X 25 X 20 Needle roller bearing K20 X 25X 20 2
56  |300.37.414 1B R% A 3 AT 7 Spacing sleeve 1
57 300.37.113 LR Reverse gear 1
58  |300.37.169 ik Gasket,box cover 1
59  |300.37.021 O3 B PR SUIR R Release fork weldment assembly 1
60 300.37.163 75 o B AT AL Locating plate,P.T.O.shaft release lever 1
61  |300.37.139 gl i R Sk P.T.O. shaft fork head 1
62 300.37.154-1 43 B R X A Release fork shaft 1

97




24 23 22 21

AN fEEE A
Final Drive Assembly

98



KimtE SR

Final Drive Assembly

Fog RB i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 GB893.1 48100 Circlip for hole 100 2
2 GB/T 9877.1 i FB75Xx 100 X 10 Oil seal FB 75X 100 X 10 4
3 300.39.119 X B4k He 55 4R 3 Paper gasket,driving shaft pressing cover 2
4 300.39.106 X Zh s = Driving shaft pressing cover 2
5 GB/T 93 #[E10 Spring lock washer 10 40
6 GB/T 6170 2REM10 Nut M10 12
7 300.39.113 1y Wheel fixing screw 12
8 300.39.102-1 IR Zh 4 Driving shaft 2
9 300.39.114 2R} Wheel fixing nut 12
10 GBI/T 276 Hh%6213 Rolling bearing 6213 2
11 GB/T 858 #E 64 Washer 64 2
12 GB/T 812 HEREM64 X 2 Nut M64 X 2 2
13 GB/T 9877.1 ThEFB60X 85X 8 Oil seal FB 60X 85X 8 6
14 GB/T7940.1 BLE R HAAML10 X 1 Oil cup M10Xx 1 2
15 GB/T 5782 2iM10 X 75 Bolt M10 X 75 22
16  |300.39.201B ARG 7k Left final drive housing 1

300.39.202B AR uMEZ ek Right final drive housing 1
17 300.39.108 R zh Fo R 4t Paper gasket,final drive housing 2
18 300.39.112 R Stool plate 2
19 GB/T 283 HRNU311E Rolling bearing NU311E 2
20 300.39.111 EEY) Stop plate 2
21 300.39.105 KuifEsh K% (531) Large gear,final drive (53 teeth) 2

300.39.105-1 KuifEsh K% (521%) Large gear,final drive (52 teeth) 2

99




& Rimf&ah2

Con. Final Drive Assembly

Fog ® = -

Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
22 300.39.110 AR Clamping plate 2
23 300.39.109 RS Safety washer 2
24 GB/T 5783 M8 X 20-8.8 Bolt M8 x 20-8.8 4
25 300.39.203 T Zh 25 B o 4L Paper gasket,brake drum case 2
26 GBIT 895.2 141840 Roundwire snap ring for hole 40 2
27 GBIT 276 #h7% 6308 Rolling bearing 6308 2
28 300.39.124 Kuifgsh/ Nt (131) Pinion gear final drive (13 teeth) 2
300.39.124-1 Kt sh /Nt (1445) Pinion gear final drive (14 teeth) 2
29 GB/T 276 H % 6308N Rolling bearing 6308N 2
30 GB/T 305 1E7h35890/94.4 Snap ring 90 2
31 300.39.204-1 EHF4h Pin shaft 2
32 GB/T6172 WE-REM12 Nut M12 2
33 GB/T85 WEETM12 X 35 Screw M12 X 35 2
34 GB/T 5782 #23:M10 X 60 Bolt M10 X 60 6
35 GB/T 898 2 AM10-M10 X 28 Stud AM10-M10 % 28 12
36 GB/T 119 45D10x 20 Parallel pin D10Xx 20 2

100




AN fEEE A
Final Drive Assembly

101



KimtE NS AR

Final Drive Assembly

B 5 ! =

Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB/T6170 M4 Nut M14 4
2 GB/T5782 1 #EM12 X 55-10.9 Bolt M12 X 55-10.9 12
3 GB/T93 P12 Washer 12 12
4 300.34.132A RHEIE Wheel bolts 4
5 300.34.132 R Wheel bolts 8
6 300.34.130 KA B Driving wheel hub 2
7 GB/T75 1EZIZ4TM12 X 30 Bolt M12 X 30 2
8 GB/T6170 2 REM12 Nut M12 2
9 300.34.131 IXEhie i Driving wheel cover 2
10 300.39.102A K 5l Driving shaft 2
11 300.39.126 SP4E straight key 2
12 GB/T119 H4B6X 12 PinB6 X 12 4
13 300.39.127 4 ring 2
14 GB/T93 #5116 Washer 16 2
15 GB/T5783 BEHEM16 X 40 Bolt M16 X 40 2




Steering Gear

103



#eEs

Steering Gear

5 KB R
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.
1 GB/T6171 HREM22 X 1.5 Nut M22 x 1.5 1
2 GB/T93-1987 #5122 Spring lock washer 22 1
3 TS30.40.101-1A %8 ) TERE Steering rock arm 1
4 HEf44 % 32% 10 Oil seal 44x32x%x 10 1
5 TS.30.40.110 EERE Rock arm bush 1
6 TS30.40.109A LA BN Steering gear housing 1
7 JEAREHENon-standard R 27977908 Rolling bearing 977908 2
8 TS30.40.012A % ] Aot s ) AT A K Steering shaft assembly with steering worm 1
9 ZBT32001.4 W25271/4"-18 Plug Z1/4"-18 1
10 GB/T93 #1510 Spring lock washer 10 4
11 GB/T5781 BEA2EM10 X 30 Bolt M10 X 30 4
12 TS30.40.017 % [ PR Steering rock arm shaft 1
13 GB/T276 R Zh%h #6205 Rolling bearing 6205 1
14 TS30.40.202 R AT Adjusting screw 1
15 TS25A.40.208 ) 26 Ao i Steering gear side cover 1
16 TS30.40.207A RS Steering gear side cover 1
17 GB/T93-1987 #]5|8 Spring lock washer 8 4
18 GB/T5781 M8 X 20 Bolt M8 X 20 4
19 TS30.40.402 i 24 Copper washer 24 1
20 GB/T6173 2 KEM24*1.5-8.8 Nut M24*1.5-8.8 1
21 TS30.40.108A Em S e Portfolio management steering columns 1
22 GB/T93 Hu g4 Spring lock washer 4 1
23 GB/T845 H X2 41ST4.2X9.5-C-Z Tapping screw ST4.2X9.5-C-Z 1

104




& ¥Ess

Cont. Steering Gear

Fog ®B i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
24 24.40.024 IR R Contact ring assembly 1

GB/T845 H X2 47ST4.2X9.5-C-Z Tapping screw ST4.2x9.5-C-Z 2
24.40.119 i ER Contact ring 1
GB/T859 #E4 Spring lock washer 4 2
24.40.200 FF R Ring base 1
25 GB/T97.1 #E 16 Washer 16 1
26 GB/T6173 #2REM16 X 1.5-8.8 Nut M16 X 1.5 1
27 160.40.019 wa) 355 K Steering-wheel assembly 1

105




(21)
SEhFEEEHEK (MEIRE)
Transfer Case Drive Shaft Assembly (Four wheel drive)

106



SrhEfT a2 AL (TR IERY)

Transfer Case Drive Shaft Assembly ( Four wheel drive)

=2 R &
Ser. No. Part # i Name Qty.

1 GB/T5783 M8 X 20 Bolt M8% 20 8
2 GB/T93 # 58 Spring lock washer 8 14
3 304.42.116 & Zhih Rk = Drive shaft bearing cap 1
4 304.42.117 Mk S 4R Paper gasket,bearing cap 1
5 GB/T276 %6304 Rolling bearing 6304 3
6 GB/T894.1 425 Circlip for shaft 25 1
7 304.42.119-1 srEhFEsh O\ Power input gear,transfer case 1
8 304.42.120 BEE Spacing sleeve 1
9 GB/T276 #h7% 6305 Rolling bearing 6305 2
10 GB/T893.1 L 562 Circlip for hole 62 1
11 304.42.122-1 SE i ] Gear coupling 1

304.42.122A PrseBesh Iy (B XUE F) Gear coupling (for dual stage cluth) 1
12 304.42.118-1 Zh )75 N\ %h Power input shaft 1

304.42.118A Zh 7 % O\ Bt (RS AR ) Power input shaft (for dual stage cluth) 1
13 GB/T812 H2REM20 X 1.5 Nut M20 X 1.5 2
14 GB/T858 #5120 Washer 20 1
15 304.42.123A BN % Connecting internal gear 1
16 GB/T5783 HEHEME X 25 Bolt M8 x 25 3
17 GB/T5783 H2HEME X 16 Bolt M8x 16 3
18 304.42.011 Besh s BAEA(250mm) Coupling guard weldment (250mm) 1

304.42.011A BeEh 5 P BAEA 1 (425mm) Coupling guard weldment(425mm) 1

304.42.011B BeHh 5 3 BAES 1 (487mm) Coupling guard weldment(487mm) 1
19 304.42.112 NN Outside dust ring 1

107




& HENFEfEEhH 2L (%R IERN)

Cont. Transfer Case Drive Shaft Assembly ( Four wheel drive)

=2 R &
Ser. No. Part # i Name Qty.

20 £14744-64 Clip 44-64 2
21 GB/T308 #A%3k12.7000 G400 b Steel ball 12.7000 G400 b 8
22 304.42.121 ERR B Ball coupling shaft 2
23 304.42.127 154l 15 %k (527mm) Coupling shaft (527mm) 1

304.42.127A 154015 %h (683mm) Coupling shaft (683mm) 1

304.42.127B Be&h A5 B (746mm) Coupling shaft (746mm) 1
24 12.37.148 B 4P = Guard 1
25 184.42.107 JE S eE Compression spring 1
26 304.42.105 Sy shFE sl % H s Transfer case P.T.O.shaft 1
27 GB/T3452.1 OJE % $]F561.5 X 3.55 O-ring 61.5%3.55 1
28 |304.42.108 MHES)AN Oil seal seat 1
29 304.42.109 AL Paper gasket 1
30 GB/T9877.1 TEkE i R B 25 3 BEFB30 X 50 X 8 Oil seal FB30 x50 % 8 2
31 GB/T276 #6206 Rolling bearing 6206 1
32 304.42.107 srahFEsh hE it Transfer case P.T.O.gear 1
33 304.31.152 WA E Oil drain piug 1
34 GB/T3452.1 O % $fF8 14 X 2.65 O-ring 14 X 2.65 1
35 GB/T119 D10 X 22 Parallel pin D10x 22 2
36 304.42.106 J i R e 4R Paper gasket ,rear bearing cap 1
37 304.42.104 4 EIFE e AR 36 Rear bearing cap,transfer case 1
38 GB/T3452.1 O %] 820 X 2.65 O-ring 20 X 2.65 1
39 GB/T893.1 452 Circlip for hole 52 1
40 304.42.130 EEE Spacing sleeve 1

108




& SEhFEatERIEE AR (HEEIER))

Cont. Transfer Case Drive Shaft Assembly ( Four wheel drive)

K5 £ % " Name B
Ser. No. Part No. Qty.
41 GB/T3452.1 O %15 10.6 X 2.65 O-ring 10.6 X 2.65 1
42 304.42.101 A2 Rl dh Intermediate axle,transfer case 1
43 304.42.103 el 1a =115 hrag Intermediate gear,transfer case 1
44 GB/T6170 H2-REM8 Nut M8 1
45 GB/T71 HETM8 X 30 Screw M8 x 30 1
46 GB/T3452.1 OJp254:} B 128 X 3.55 O-ring 128X 3.55 1
47 304.42.102-1 4 EhFE A Transfer case body 1
48 GB/T93 #E10 Spring lock washer 10 4
49 GB/T5783 BEFEM10 X 25 Bolt M10 X 25 4

109




) B2 R AR 2

Brake and operation mechanism

110



HIBhER R BY 2

Brake and Operation Mechanism

=}

SR R 5 =
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB/T 5783 M2 X 30 Bolt M12X 30 18
2 GB/T 93 HE 12 Washer 12 18
3 300.43.102-1 BlzZhaes Cover 2
4 300.43.105-1 B Zh 2L 2B 4L 150.5 Gasket 80.5 2
5 300.43.105 I Zh e 26 4503 Gasket 0.3 2
6 300.43.012 BRI Bk Friction disc assy 4
7 300.43.111 e Pressure plate 4
8 250.43.112 T £ )7 3 4% Spring 6
9 GB/T 308 BABk22.2250G40 + 0( £ 0) Ball 22.2250G40 + 0( +0) 6
10  |[GB/T70 BEATM10 X 30 Screw M10 X 30 8
11 GB/T 93 HH 10 Washer 10 8
12 GB/T 5783 BEREM6 X 10 Bolt M6 X 10 2
13 GB/T97.1 #pE 6 Washer 6 2
14 300.43.101 Tl h 2% 7 Brake case 2
15 JB/T 2600 HEPD55X 75X 12 Oil seal PD55 X 75 X 12 4
16 [300.43.121-1 hEERE Sleeve 2
17 GB 3452.1 OFE % +11833.5 X3.55 O-ring 33.5X3.55 2
18 GB/T 119 510X 20 Pin 10 X 20 2
19 300.43.014-2 2o B AR AR A 1 Left pedal 1
20 GB/T7940.1 HIEXETEMAMI0OX 1 Grease cup M10X 1 1
21 GB/T 894.1 25 Circlip 25 1
22 160.21.105 [EE gy R Spring 2
23 300.43.015-2 B B B AR R A Right pedal 1

111




& HIERSFRREAAL

Cont. Brake and Operation Mechanism

P

o

B
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

24 |GB/T97.1 HE 10 Washer 10 2
25  |GB/T 91 FFO443.2 %20 Pin 3.2 X 20 7
26  |GB/T 879 B8 X 45 Pin 8 X 45 2
27 160.43.021-1 FPs iy el Plate 1
28 160.43.147 1y 5% Spring 1
29 300.43.127 il 20 5 A Shaft 1
30 |300.43.126 AR P Pedal pull arm 1
31 GB/T 6170 M2 Nut M12 2

GB/T 899 M2 Nut M12 2
32 300.43.108 EEDAATES Spacer 2
33 300.43.106 W Rocker arm 2
34 300.43.013-1 29585 Sealing cap 2
35 300.43.104 FRRE S Support 2
36 |GB/T97.1 g 12 Washer 12 3
37  |GB/T91 FF 0454 X 30 Pin 4% 30 4
38 [300.43.103 PR P AL 4R Gasket 2
39 GB/T 882- 5%hB12 X 70 Axis pin B12X 70 2
40 GB/T 882 HiHB12 %35 Axis pin B12X 35 4
41 300.43.109 il Bl B AT % Adjusting york 2
42 |GB/T 6170 M0 Nut M10 2
43 300.43.110 D RAT Rod 2[1]

300.43.020 AW 2P A EE AR Right rod (for air bracking) 1
44 300.43.116 WA Adjusting Rod 2

112




& HIERSFRREAAL

Cont. Brake and Operation Mechanism

75 ft Fr Name =

Ser. No. Part No. Qty.
45 GB/T 9457 BRREM10 X 1 Nut M10X 1 4
46 300.43.113-1 Ly Bolt 4
47 300.43.115 FLAR Pull plate 2
48 300.43.114 NXOEHIAR Pull plate 2
49 GB/T 91 H 454 X 20 Pin 4 X 20 2
50 300.43.016-2 ] 52 AR AT Support plate 2

[ IRESHEEE

113




5 0 R S5 A

k2]

Seat

114



